
Eastern Indiana Athletic Conference
Cross Country Championship

Greensburg, IN
Sep. 24, 2016

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Batesville 38 1 6 7 11 13 23 27 17:41.5 0:36.1
2 East Central 53 3 8 12 14 16 17 18 17:49.1 0:33.6
3 Rushville Consolidate 78 2 10 19 21 26 31 32 18:05.2 1:15.8
4 South Dearborn 100 5 15 20 24 36 37 45 18:26.6 2:15.0
5 Greensburg 110 4 9 30 33 34 38 40 18:41.0 1:58.4
6 Franklin County 173 25 28 35 41 44 47 48 20:05.1 3:24.0
7 Connersville 175 22 29 39 42 43 46 20:15.5 3:20.4

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Batesville
1 Caleb Moster, 12 17:21.4
6 Grant Meyers, 11 17:36.1
7 Benjamin Krieg, 10 17:40.3
11 Quinten Gowdy, 11 17:52.3
13 Adam Moster, 9 17:57.4
23 Christopher Laymon, 11

18:31.1
27 Elliot Main, 12 18:42.7

Total Time = 1:28:27.5     Total Places = 38

2. East Central
3 Andrew White, 11 17:26.6
8 Dillon Callahan, 12 17:45.5
12 Garrett Ardis, 10 17:54.8
14 Alex Wedding, 12 17:58.4
16 Alex Pruitt, 12 18:00.2
17 Kaleb Geisen, 11 18:07.7
18 Kameron Geisen, 11 18:12.6

Total Time = 1:29:05.5     Total Places = 53

3. Rushville Consolidate
2 Luke Schombert, 12 17:26.0
10 Brett Leisure, 12 17:48.7
19 Isaac Chastain, 11 18:12.8
21 Josh Hodge, 12 18:16.3
26 Quincy Orr, 9 18:41.8
31 Nick Innis, 10 19:05.9
32 Jacob Kirchoff, 11 19:09.7

Total Time = 1:30:25.6     Total Places = 78

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. South Dearborn
5 Chris Weissmann, 12 17:36.0
15 Brett Hoog, 12 17:58.9
20 Samuel Gabbard, 11 18:15.2
24 Matthew Bruner, 12 18:31.7
36 Samuel Rector, 11 19:50.9
37 Logan Hoppes, 11 20:01.8
45 Heinrich Bergmann, 1122:05.6

Total Time = 1:32:12.7     Total Places = 100

5. Greensburg
4 Reid McClintic, 12 17:33.5
9 Kevin Johnson, 12 17:47.5
30 Hunter Butz, 9 19:01.4
33 Louis Moore, 12 19:30.4
34 Eric Million, 10 19:31.9
38 Dylan Brown, 10 20:09.5
40 Bryan Bockover, 10 21:09.3

Total Time = 1:33:24.7     Total Places = 110

6. Franklin County
25 Evan Apsley, 11 18:35.1
28 Cody Moore, 11 18:43.5
35 Kaleeb Allen, 11 19:36.4
41 Tanner Lainhart, 9 21:31.2
44 Drew Selm, 12 21:59.1
47 Kyle Seibert, 9 22:34.6
48 Mark Maize, 12 25:07.0

Total Time = 1:40:25.3     Total Places = 173



7. Connersville
22 Wes Smith, 11 18:17.3
29 Hunter Sullenbarger, 12

18:49.0
39 Peyton Caldwell, 11 20:58.1
42 Kyle Downard, 10 21:35.4
43 James Smith, 11 21:37.6
46 Rockey Young, 12 22:06.6

Total Time = 1:41:17.4     Total Places = 175

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Caleb Moster, 12 17:21.4 Batesville
2 2 Luke Schombert, 12 17:26.0 Rushville Consolidate
3 3 Andrew White, 11 17:26.6 East Central
4 4 Reid McClintic, 12 17:33.5 Greensburg
5 5 Chris Weissmann, 12 17:36.0 South Dearborn
6 6 Grant Meyers, 11 17:36.1 Batesville
7 7 Benjamin Krieg, 10 17:40.3 Batesville
8 8 Dillon Callahan, 12 17:45.5 East Central
9 9 Kevin Johnson, 12 17:47.5 Greensburg
10 10 Brett Leisure, 12 17:48.7 Rushville Consolidate
11 11 Quinten Gowdy, 11 17:52.3 Batesville
12 12 Garrett Ardis, 10 17:54.8 East Central
13 13 Adam Moster, 9 17:57.4 Batesville
14 14 Alex Wedding, 12 17:58.4 East Central
15 15 Brett Hoog, 12 17:58.9 South Dearborn
16 16 Alex Pruitt, 12 18:00.2 East Central
17 17 Kaleb Geisen, 11 18:07.7 East Central
18 18 Kameron Geisen, 11 18:12.6 East Central
19 19 Isaac Chastain, 11 18:12.8 Rushville Consolidate
20 20 Samuel Gabbard, 11 18:15.2 South Dearborn
21 21 Josh Hodge, 12 18:16.3 Rushville Consolidate
22 22 Wes Smith, 11 18:17.3 Connersville
23 23 Christopher Laymon, 11

18:31.1 Batesville
24 24 Matthew Bruner, 12 18:31.7 South Dearborn
25 25 Evan Apsley, 11 18:35.1 Franklin County
26 26 Quincy Orr, 9 18:41.8 Rushville Consolidate
27 27 Elliot Main, 12 18:42.7 Batesville
28 28 Cody Moore, 11 18:43.5 Franklin County
29 29 Hunter Sullenbarger, 12

18:49.0 Connersville
30 30 Hunter Butz, 9 19:01.4 Greensburg
31 31 Nick Innis, 10 19:05.9 Rushville Consolidate
32 32 Jacob Kirchoff, 11 19:09.7 Rushville Consolidate
33 33 Louis Moore, 12 19:30.4 Greensburg
34 34 Eric Million, 10 19:31.9 Greensburg
35 35 Kaleeb Allen, 11 19:36.4 Franklin County
36 36 Samuel Rector, 11 19:50.9 South Dearborn
37 37 Logan Hoppes, 11 20:01.8 South Dearborn
38 38 Dylan Brown, 10 20:09.5 Greensburg
39 39 Peyton Caldwell, 11 20:58.1 Connersville
40 40 Bryan Bockover, 10 21:09.3 Greensburg
41 41 Tanner Lainhart, 9 21:31.2 Franklin County
42 42 Kyle Downard, 10 21:35.4 Connersville
43 43 James Smith, 11 21:37.6 Connersville
44 44 Drew Selm, 12 21:59.1 Franklin County
45 45 Heinrich Bergmann, 1122:05.6 South Dearborn
46 46 Rockey Young, 12 22:06.6 Connersville
47 47 Kyle Seibert, 9 22:34.6 Franklin County



48 48 Mark Maize, 12 25:07.0 Franklin County


